Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 1/5/2025 Midnight To: 1/11/2025 11:59 PM.

Incident # Date Time
Reported Reported
2500000290 1/5/2025 8:19 PM
2500000287 1/5/2025 3:31PM
2500000286 1/5/2025 3:29 PM
2500000282 1/5/2025 2:18 PM
2500000276 1/5/2025 11:25 AM
2500000261 1/5/2025 8:08 AM
2500000260 1/5/2025 7:04 AM
2500000259 1/5/2025 7:03 AM
2500000315 1/6/2025 6:27 PM
2500000310 1/6/2025 4:45PM
2500000309 1/6/2025 4:31PM
2500000307 1/6/2025 4:04 PM
2500000298 1/6/2025 10:51 AM
2500000296 1/6/2025 9:15 AM
2500000356 1/7/2025 4:56 PM
2500000355 1/7/2025 4:36 PM
2500000351 1/7/2025 2:45PM
2500000350 1/7/2025 2:11PM
2500000347 1/7/2025 1:26 PM
2500000345 1/7/2025 12:30 PM
2500000340 1/7/2025 11:25 AM
2500000338 1/7/2025 8:50 AM
2500000424 1/8/2025 5:19PM
2500000423 1/8/2025 5:11PM
2500000412 1/8/2025 9:55 AM
2500000410 1/8/2025 9:42 AM
2500000406 1/8/2025 9:01 AM
2500000480 1/9/2025 11:02 PM
2500000465 1/9/2025 6:36 PM
2500000458 1/9/2025 4:29 PM
2500000453 1/9/2025 2:06 PM
2500000449 1/9/2025 1:13PM
2500000448 1/9/2025 11:59 AM
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Address

OTIS ST
AVALON DR

WEST MAIN ST

MAIN ST

MAIN ST

OTIS ST
SHOPS WAY

MAIN ST / MARLBORO
BELMONT ST
SOUTHWEST CUT / BELMONT

ST
FORBES RD

JUNIPER BROOK RD
WEST MAIN ST

MOHAWK DR

WEST MAIN ST

EAST MAIN ST

BROOKSIDE LN
SOUTHWEST CUT

CHURCH ST
SHOPS WAY
SHOPS WAY
HUDSON ST
SHOPS WAY

BARTLETT ST
CEDAR HILL ST

SHOPS WAY

WEST MAIN ST

MAIN ST
HUDSON ST

WEST MAIN ST
CHURCH ST /AUTUMN LN
ST JAMES DR

SOUTH ST

Incident Type

Accident:P.D.
Lost Property
Ambulance
Found Property
TRESPASS
Ambulance
Lost Property
Lost Property
Accident:P.D.
Accident:P.D.

Ambulance
Disturbance
Well Being Check
Ambulance
Accident:P.D.
Ambulance
Ambulance
Ambulance
Ambulance
Ambulance
Shoplifting
Accident:P.D.
Well Being Check
Accident:P.D.
Ambulance
Ambulance
Ambulance
Oper. Under the Influence
Well Being Check
Ambulance
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Scams
Ambulance

Report Run Date an Time: 1/13/2025 3:39:35 PM

Action Taken

Report
Report
Assisted Party
Report
Report
Assisted Party
Other
Other
Report
Report

Assisted Party
Report
Unable to locate
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Report
Checked/Secure
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Arrest
Gone on Arrival
Assisted Party
Report
Spoken To
Assisted Party



2500000447
2500000446
2500000560
2500000484
2500000556
2500000531
2500000529
2500000528
2500000526
2500000514
2500000495

2500000612
2500000610
2500000602
2500000598
2500000597
2500000580
2500000567

Arrests:
Incident #

Northborough Police Department

1/9/2025

1/9/2025

1/10/2025
1/10/2025
1/10/2025
1/10/2025
1/10/2025
1/10/2025
1/10/2025
1/10/2025
1/10/2025

1/11/2025
1/11/2025
1/11/2025
1/11/2025
1/11/2025
1/11/2025
1/11/2025

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 1/5/2025 Midnight To: 1/11/2025 11:59 PM.

11:47 AM
11:33 AM
10:24 PM
12:29 AM
9:37 PM
4:44 PM
4:13 PM
4:05 PM
3:45 PM
12:12 PM
2:03 AM

10:30 PM
10:08 PM
5:07 PM
4:30 PM
4:25 PM
8:20 AM
1:38 AM

Arrest Date /Time

2500000560

Charges

01/10/2025 10:48 PM Kearney,William P.

OTIS ST
CRAWFORD ST

SOUTHWEST CUT / KING ST

NORTHGATE RD
SHOPS WAY
INDIAN MEADOW DR
JUNIPER BROOK RD
OTIS ST
PIERCE ST
THADDEUS MASON RD

SOUTHWEST CUT / BELMONT

ST
NEWTON ST

VALENTINE RD
DAVIS ST
WHITNEY ST
OTIS ST
MAPLE ST
SOUTHWEST CUT

Name

Ambulance
Ambulance
Oper. Under the Influence
Ambulance
Well Being Check
Fraud
Ambulance
Accident:P.D.
Disturbance
Fraud
Oper. Under the Influence

Disturbance
Ambulance
Accident:P.D.
Accident:P.D.
Accident:P.D.
Accident:P.D.
Ambulance

Address
110 East Main St Northborough, 31 WM

MA 01532

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

269/10H FIREARM, INTOXICATED LICENSEE CARRY ¢269 §10H

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

2500000495
Charges

01/10/2025 2:30 AM  Crane,Diane Marie

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

2500000480

01/09/2025 11:16 PM Pruzinsky,Roger
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Michael

1541 Green District Blvd Apt.
1541 Marlborough, MA 01752

Report Run Date an Time: 1/13/2025 3:39:35 PM

Assisted Party
Assisted Party

Arrest

Assisted Party
Checked/Secure

Report

Assisted Party

Report
Report
Report
Arrest

Checked/Secure
Assisted Party

Report
Report
Report
Report

Assisted Party

Age Race Gender

102 Motyka St Ludlow, MA 01056 59 W F

58 WM
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Charges
90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION * c90 §18

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
2500000276 01/05/2025 11:25 AM Gentile-Magoon,Alec 82 Rice St Marlborough, MA 19WM

Elton 01752
Charges

266/120 TRESPASS c266 §120
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